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Last First Middle / Maiden Death BurialMap Location Side Grave Marker VetLot/Row Age
KABING

Friederika 01/17/1902 01/17/1902Main E  410 West 2 Y 66
Johann 09/16/1910 09/16/1910Main E  410 West 1 Y 77

KAHLEY
Ottilia Baross 09/25/2000 09/28/2000Main J  175 West 2 Y 72
Robert Edward 06/30/2003 07/03/2003Main J  175 West 6 Y N 47
Robert Warren 03/27/1988 03/30/1989Main J  175 West 1 Y 55

KAHN
Suzanne Joyce 11/29/2006 12/22/2006East A  20 East 3 N 64

KAISER
Alvin 06/16/1898 06/16/1898Main E  411 West 4 Y N 2 months
Anna Holst 11/09/1952 11/13/1952Main E  411 West 2 Y 75
Arthur M. 08/04/1986 08/07/1986Main H  568 West 5 Y N 90
August 09/21/1924 09/21/1924Main F  322 West 6 Y 47
Baby 05/05/1882 05/05/1882Main F  322 West 5 Y 26 days
Carolina Sophia Fried Maria "Caroline" P 09/24/1908 09/26/1908Main F  322 West 2 Y 65
Charles J. 1918 1918Main H  568 West 1 Y 47
Elizabeth M. Schlottman 03/29/1935 03/31/1935Main H  568 West 2 Y 67
Esther 07/24/1896 07/24/1896Main E  411 West 5 Y N 0
Joachim Johann Erns "Joseph" 01/27/1914 01/27/1914Main F  322 West 1 Y 78
John 01/04/1886 01/04/1886Main F  322 West 3 Y 18
Joseph 10/24/1936 10/27/1936Main E  411 West 1 Y 67
Laura I. Murphy 08/31/1974Main H  568 West 4 Y 76
Leola 02/11/1902 02/11/1902Main E  411 West 3 Y N 6
Louis 11/26/1956 11/28/1956Main F  322 East 3 Y 81
Mary 03/13/1874 03/13/1874Main F  322 West 4 Y 21 months
Raymond C. 12/30/1917 12/30/1917Main H  568 West 3 Y 17

KALTENBACH
Paul Howard 11/01/2000 11/04/2000East F  25 West 3 Y N 74
Rebecca Louise 08/17/2021 07/07/2022East F  25 West 3 Y N 59

KAMER
Charles Main S Row 20 60

KANE
Albert Charles 07/01/1958 07/03/1958Main E  379 West 6
Augusta Schmidt 01/11/1905Main E  379 West 2 70
Charles 08/03/1899Main E  379 West 1 75
Lewis Charles 12/10/1949 12/10/1949Main E  379 West 5 72

KANN
Hyman 04/15/1955 04/17/1955East C  80 West 1 Y 64
Madeline Selma 03/21/1967 03/23/1967East C  80 West 2 Y 68

KAPLANIAN
Nabiha "Ann" Halaby 05/25/1965 05/29/1965East B  5 West 2 Y 76

KARCH
Louisa A. 02/19/1968 03/08/1968East I  19 West 4 Y N 78

KASS
Allen 08/13/2014 08/15/2014East D  42 East 1 Y N 72
Arlene R. 07/28/2012 07/30/2012East D  42 East 2 Y N 64
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KASSEL

Arthur Charles 08/31/1929 08/31/1929Main E  419 East 5 Y N 6
Elsie Marie Steffenhage 08/14/1989 08/17/1989Main E  419 West 5 Y 95
Virginia Elizabeth 03/30/2000 04/03/2000Main E  419 West 4 Y Y 79
William John 07/03/1961 07/06/1961Main E  419 West 6 Y 70

KATZ
Jay Frank 09/17/2011 06/11/2021East D  23 East 1 Y N 42
Jerome 07/03/2008 07/10/2008East D  23 East 1 Y Y 77
Norma June Atkinson 12/21/2020 06/11/2021East D  23 East 2 Y N 80
Soline 12/03/2019 06/11/2021East D  23 East 2 Y N 56

KAUFER
James William, PhD 12/09/2017 12/16/2017Main G  519 West 5 Y N 63

KAUFFMANN
Margaret S. 04/24/1950 04/27/1950East I  45 East 1 Y N 38

KAYSER
Margaret "Maggie" Mary Gunn 12/20/2010 01/08/2011East G  49 East 4 Y 71
Robert "Bob" 09/07/2011 09/17/2011East G  49 East 4 Y Y 78

KECK
Donald D. 08/13/1931 08/17/1931Main H  558 East 1 Y Y 45
Helen L. 09/24/1970 09/26/1970Main H  558 East 1 Y 87
Paula A. Tessmer Addle 1979 1979East B  30 West 3 Y 67

KEEHN
Clara Augusta Lewis Smith 09/11/1948 09/14/1948Main F  470 West 2 64

KEEL
Clara Forman 01/19/1954 01/21/1954East B  58 East 2 Y 82
Henry J. 11/29/1930 12/02/1930East B  58 East 1 Y 71

KEELING
Charles F. 06/28/1963 07/01/1963East B  4 West 4 Y Y 51
Margaret A. Stebbins 12/25/1999 12/28/1999East B  4 West 3 Y N 90

KEEN
Millie Bryant 12/22/1944 12/26/1944Main H  623 East 3 Y 83
Stanley Woodworth 04/28/1942 05/01/1942Main H  623 East 2 Y 82

KEISER
Arthur Joseph 02/10/1935 02/13/1935East A  5 East 4 Y N 49

KELLAWAY
Baby East B  60 East 3
Gertrude A. Davis 05/30/1982 06/03/1982East B  60 West 4 Y 63
Jonathan Lee 08/31/1966 09/03/1966East B  60 East 3 Y 16
Neil W. 03/02/1959 03/25/1959East B  60 East 2 Y 17
Roy W. 01/05/1954 01/07/1954East B  60 East 1 Y 16
Susan Ann 12/30/2018 05/04/2019East B  60 West 4 N 63

KELLER
Elizabeth J. Weller 04/23/1944 04/26/1944Main H  601 West 2 Y 66
Lilia Jean 11/17/2020 11/30/2020East G  1 East 4 Y N SB
Mabelle Harris 07/16/1976 07/19/1976Main G  635 West 5 Y 87

KELLER BENCH
BENCH Eventually East G  1 West 2
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KELLEY

Dorothy J. Brown 11/15/2011 11/16/2011East I  27 West 3 Y N 97
Frederick Edward 02/27/1980 05/17/1980East I  27 West 4 Y N 69
Frederick A. 08/08/1973 08/11/1973East I  25 West 3 Y N 92
Martha S. 03/22/1959 03/25/1959East I  25 West 2 Y N 76

KELLOGG
Elizabeth Catherine Ross Patt 03/22/1986 03/26/1986Main L  214 West 6 Y N 94

KELLY
Frank 07/21/1958 07/21/1958Main F  442 West 4 Y 75
Martha Moselle 02/19/2005 07/16/2005East G  25 East 2 Y 70
Mary Louise Olney 06/22/1928 06/24/1928Main F  442 West 3 Y 76
Warren Holton 07/18/1903 07/21/1903Main F  442 West 2 Y 51

KENNEDY
Dorothy E. Ruster 07/09/1971 07/13/1971Main F  455 East 2 Y 45
Ethel B. 03/06/2001 03/12/2001East D  34 East 1 Y N 88
Harry H. 08/22/1993 08/25/1993East D  34 East 1 Y N 80
Roger Leon 10/12/2006 10/16/2006Main F  455 East 1 Y Y 84
Shirley Ann 02/01/2019 06/21/2019East D  34 East 2 Y N 80

KENNEY
(Hannah) "Mary" Gould 12/11/1886 12/11/1886Main L  180 West 2 75
(Hannah) Maria 02/18/1920 02/18/1920Main L  180 West 3 74
Charles 09/26/1883Main L  180 West 1 79
George M. 09/08/1908 09/08/1908Main F  445 East 1 Y Y 74
Martha 1912Main F  445 East 2 Y 76

KENTFIELD
Mary "May" Edna Seeber 08/18/1955 08/20/1955East B  21 West 4 Y 74

KENYON
Mary Louise Wright 08/07/1931 08/09/1931Main C  49 East 5 Y 73

KERN
Anna Marie Walsh 12/15/1981 12/17/1981Main H  611 West 1 Y 90
Charles 1921Main D  361 East 1 Y 34
Dorothy Ann 08/18/1931 08/20/1931Main H  611 West 3 Y N 9
Fred(erick) J. 11/03/1959 11/06/1959Main H  611 West 2 Y 73
William Charles 12/28/1926 01/01/1926Main D  361 East 2 N 68

KERN GIMBLE
Sophia Marian Keuer 08/29/1976 09/01/1976Main D  361 East 3 N 94

KERR
John F., Jr. 07/23/1955 07/27/1955East C  98 West 1 Y Y 38

KESSLER
(Urilla) May Pierce 12/24/1929 12/24/1929Main E  383 West 4 Y 57

KESTER
Charles 1908Main S Row 1 33 N child

KETCHAM
Albert "Bert" 03/10/1942 03/10/1942Main F  456 West 6 Y 69
Andrew R. 09/06/1927 09/13/1927Main C  32 East 1 Y 90
Anna Louise 11/11/1936 11/11/1936Main C  32 West 5 Y 63
C. Starlyn N. 07/24/1904 07/24/1904Main C  32 East 4 Y 22
Caroline R. 04/12/1903 04/12/1903Main C  32 West 2 Y 88
Cornelius 03/22/1874 03/22/1874Main C  32 West 1 Y 61
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Edward 08/17/1865 08/17/1865Main C  32 West 3 Y 25
Etta F. 11/02/1927 11/02/1927Main E  295 West 6 Y 65
Franklin Ira 11/28/1914 11/28/1914Main E  295 West 1 Y 60
George D. 12/22/1960 12/22/1960Main E  295 West 3 Y 69
Gertrude E. Hinman 04/26/1927 04/29/1927Main C  32 East 2 Y 86
Louise Leaper 02/27/1930 03/01/1930Main F  456 West 5 Y 47
Minnie B. 04/21/1946 04/21/1946Main E  295 West 2 Y 83
Stacy 05/21/1888 05/21/1888Main C  32 East 3 Y N 3
Stanley R. 05/14/1947 05/14/1947Main C  32 West 6 Y 74

KETTERER
Earl L. 10/29/1975 11/01/1975East I  41 East 2 Y N 73

KETTLER
Dorothy Rose Jary 03/08/1949 03/11/1949Main F  489 West 3 Y 33
Harry Martin 02/24/1928 02/24/1928Main F  489 West 1 Y 58
Jennie 09/01/2028 09/05/1928Main F  489 West 2 Y 60
Marian Ann Morse 10/30/1967 11/02/1967Main F  489 West 5 Y 59
William Robert 01/30/1970 02/02/1970Main F  489 West 4 Y 66

KEUER
Carl 12/07/1919 12/07/1919Main D  360 West 3 Y 74
Charles 09/09/1938 09/09/1938Main D  361 East 1 N 61
Ethel A. Fisk 09/27/2012 10/02/2012Main B  230 East 5 Y 85
Frank 1875Main D  360 West 1 Y N 6 months
Fredericka C. Leaper 12/26/1932 12/26/1932Main D  360 West 3 Y 84
Howard Charles, Sr. 12/24/1966 12/28/1966Main D  361 West 3 N 43
John Carl 05/04/1988 05/09/1988Main B  230 East 4 Y 55
John F. 05/23/1947 05/26/1947Main D  360 West 4 Y 62
Mary Lottie Garling 02/03/1988 02/05/1988Main D  358 East 6 N 91
Robert Carl 08/19/1985 08/23/1985Main D  361 East 4 Y N 34
Sarah L. 02/16/1909 02/16/1909Main D  360 West 2 Y 22
Walter 1907Main D  360 West 1 Y N 13 months

KIDD
Margaret Richmond McCord 02/04/2005 02/08/2005East B  2 West 3 Y N 95

KIER
Anna O. Miller 06/09/2011 06/14/2011East D  48 East 2 Y N 99
Bernice M. Frohm 05/13/2011 05/16/2011East D  33 East 2 Y N 88
George William 11/10/1991 11/13/1991East D  33 East 1 Y 69
Grace Mae Abbott 07/18/1935 07/21/1935Main F  434 West 3 N 48
John Henry 04/07/1907 04/07/1907Main F  434 West 1 Y 55
John Henry, Jr. 07/18/1949 07/20/1949Main F  434 West 4 N 62
John William 03/12/1954 03/15/1954East I  2 West 1 Y N 74
Lena Weinherf 09/09/1929 09/09/1929Main F  434 West 2 Y 82
William 08/15/1948 08/18/1948East A  11 East 4 Y N 70
William James 04/07/1995 04/10/1995East D  48 East 1 Y 84

KIES
Alice Orchard 03/20/1933 03/22/1933East B  82 East 2 Y 62
Charles Baker 10/09/1930 10/13/1930East B  82 East 1 Y 65

KILBORN
Roy William 11/12/1913Main S Row 2 15

KILBOURN
Anna E. 05/23/1928 05/23/1928Main H  538 West 2 83
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Catherine Munroe Crawford 07/22/1893 07/22/1893Main E  272 West 2 76
John K. 05/22/1908 05/22/1908Main E  272 West 3 59
John 1889Main E  272 West 1 77

KIMBER
Charles "Bud" E. 03/18/1981 03/21/1981East C  93 West 4 Y 70
Evelyn R. 01/23/1988 01/26/1988East C  93 West 3 Y 72

KING
Baby Girl 1890Main A  98 West 4 N SB
Edmund Rose 04/24/1972 04/24/1972Main J  171 East 1 Y 65
Elizabeth 02/06/1863 02/06/1863Main A  98 West 5 Y 22
Florence Lincoln Hoerner 01/31/1982 02/02/1982Main J  171 East 1 Y 71
George Milton 12/01/1958 12/27/1958East I  25 West 1 N N 75
John 04/19/1852 04/19/1852Main A  98 West 6 Y 34
Joseph L. 12/06/1871 12/06/1871Main K  154 East 6 Y 71
Lily T. 01/25/1993 01/27/1993East I  18 West 2 Y N 70
Mary Rabus Gascoin 11/20/1931 11/22/1931Main J  209 East 2 M 74
Sarah Hetherington 01/18/1964 01/21/1964East C  29 East 4 Y 86
William 11/09/1999 11/10/1999East E  5 East 4 N N 79

KINGSLEY
Alice May 1853Main K  151 West 1 Y N 2
Anna Maria Brown 1877Main K  151 West 5 Y 49
Arthur R., Sr. 02/03/1931 02/03/1931Main E  285 West 4 Y 71
Arthur R., Jr. 05/18/1968 05/21/1968Main E  285 East 1 Y 63
Clara Loesa 04/22/1858 04/22/1858Main K  150 West 4 Y N 4
Daniel 09/15/1886 09/17/1886Main K  151 West 6 Y 60
Edgar W. 03/14/2009 10/05/2017Main H  605 West 6 83
Edmund Daniel 09/03/1888 09/03/1888Main K  151 West 2 Y 36
Eleanor Ruth Creveling 01/16/2017 10/05/2017Main H  605 West 6 N 89
Eliza A. Wiggins 1862Main K  150 West 5 Y 32
Elsie Payne 12/04/1938 12/04/1938Main H  605 West 4 Y 46
Frances M. Newton 09/28/1901 09/28/1901Main E  285 West 3 Y 67
Frances L. 11/01/1902Main E  285 West 6 Y N 1 day
George K. 02/24/1911 02/24/1911Main K  150 West 1 Y 83
George W. 04/18/1934 04/18/1934Main K  150 West 3 N 73
George N. 09/08/1904 09/08/1904Main E  285 West 1 Y 47
George Elbert, Sr. 03/30/1923 03/31/1923Main H  605 West 1 Y 69
George William, Jr. 09/15/1982 09/17/1982Main H  605 West 3 Y 94
Louise Spiegel 05/25/1943 05/25/1943Main K  151 West 3 Y 79
Lucinda Lou 11/08/1949 11/08/1949Main H  605 West 5 N N SB
Mary Emily Spellman 11/19/1943 11/19/1943Main H  605 West 2 Y 81
Rose A. Feiock 09/28/1939 09/28/1939Main E  285 West 5 Y 69
Rufus Fillmore 03/17/1873 03/17/1873Main E  285 West 2 Y 51
Susan T. Kenney 05/01/1903 05/01/1903Main K  150 West 2 Y 61
Violet S. Spilberg 03/13/1979 03/17/1979Main E  285 East 2 Y 76
Willis Brown 10/15/1923 10/16/1923Main K  151 West 4 Y 62

KING-SPIEGEL
Elthea Eleanor Batte 08/17/2018 08/24/2018Main H  540 West 5 Y N 87

KINTER
George L. 05/09/1853Main A  83 West 3 N 18

KINTZ
Austin J. 07/16/1980 04/26/1991Main J  175 East 6 Y Y 86
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Vella S. 05/18/1989 04/26/1991Main J  175 East 6 Y 90

KIPP
Catherine Elizabeth McFadd 02/02/1920 02/02/1920Main F  484 East 2 Y 54
Charles "Al" Alonzo 12/07/1949 04/18/1950Main F  484 East 5 Y Y 49
Edwin Peter 07/06/1936 07/10/1936Main F  484 East 1 M 76

KIPPHUT
Frank Main S Row 1 47

KIRCHMANN
Willie A. 05/10/1885 05/10/1885Main S Row 4 26 Y N 19 days

KIRSCHNER
Charles 01/29/1950Main K  128 East 5
Johanna Karle 1909Main K  128 East 6 Y 38

KISHPAUGH
K. Florence 03/28/1923 03/28/1923Main H  551 East 6 Y 66

KLASEN
Carolina 1871Main K  114 West 4 Y N 4
child Main K  114 West 5
Christoph Friedrich Joachim 04/29/1895 04/29/1895Main D  359 East 6 Y 72
Karl 08/03/1892 08/03/1892Main K  114 West 3 Y 23
Maria 01/08/1892 01/08/1892Main D  359 East 5 Y 69

KLEHAMER
Catherine "Kay" Anne McClarin 1979 1979East B  29 West 3 N 63
Catherine "Kay" Anne McClarin 1979 1979East C  55 East 1 C N 63
Gordon J. 01/21/2011 01/27/2011East C  55 East 3 Y Y 87
Joan C. 05/01/1983 05/12/1983East C  55 East 2 Y N 30

KLEIN
George W. 05/11/1962 05/15/1962East I  42 East 3 Y N 54

KLEINER
Elizabeth E. 01/14/1994 02/12/1994East D  20 East 1 Y 86
Harold M. 01/23/1996 04/03/1996East D  20 East 1 Y 91
Roger Michael 01/14/2017 05/13/2017Main A  75 West 4 Y N 74

KLEINHEIDT
Clement 02/05/1996 02/10/1996Main F  473 East 3 Y Y 85
Hedwig Thurheimer 12/06/1993 12/30/1993Main F  473 East 3 Y N 82

KLIPSTEIN
Frederick August, MD 08/15/2001 08/19/2001Main A  56 East 5 Y N 73

KLOSEN
Carl F. 03/14/1908Main K  114 West 1 Y 79
Mary 05/18/1915 05/18/1915Main K  114 West 2 Y 83

KLOSS
Carl 06/17/1939Main F  487 East 4 N 71

KNAAK
Carl Edmund 06/14/1999 06/19/1999East B  39 East 4 Y N 86
David Edward 05/20/2019 06/03/2019Main F  471 West 6 Y Y 72
Edward Fred, Sr. 08/06/1991 08/09/1991Main F  463 East 6 Y Y 76
Edward Jr. Fred, Jr. 03/05/2025 06/22/2025Main F  463 East 5 Y N 73
Erma White 03/24/1957 03/27/1957East B  39 East 3 Y 38
Howard E., Sgt. 11/16/1944 07/26/1949Main F  458 East 3 Y Y 33
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Lena B. Holtz 05/12/1942 05/15/1942Main F  458 East 5 Y 67
Marjorie Thomas 01/16/2004 08/09/2004Main F  463 East 6 Y 82
Mildred "Maude" Amey Main S Row 10 9
Scott 05/14/1926 05/15/1926Main L  367 West 4 Y N SB
William Herman 01/06/1944 01/08/1944Main S Row 10 9 Y 38
William F. 08/14/1927 08/14/1927Main F  458 East 6 Y 60

KNECHT
Howard Joseph 01/12/1937 01/13/1937East A  13 West 1 Y N 49

KNICKERBOCKER
Amanda Fitzlane Wolcott 10/01/1889 10/01/1889Main C  5 West 5 Y N 71
Benjamin 1835 1835Main C  5 East 4 N 55
C(harles) Henry "Harry" 05/20/1959 05/22/1959Main E  277 East 3 Y N 87
Clarissa "Clara" Margreda Huntingt 12/17/1925 12/17/1925Main A  83 West 3 N N 66
Egbert 05/24/1911 05/24/1911Main E  286 West 2 Y N 66
Emma 03/26/1906 03/29/1906Main C  5 East 1 Y N 62
Esther Clara Mae Kehl 10/07/1989 10/10/1989Main E  277 West 5 Y N 89
Evalena Ransom 04/25/1919 04/28/1919Main C  5 West 2 Y N 71
George 12/11/1874 12/11/1874Main C  5 West 6 Y N 59
Gertrude Leah Welch 01/12/1981 01/13/1981Main C  5 East 5 Y N 78
H(enry) Harlan 01/01/1995 01/05/1995Main E  277 West 6 Y N 95
Hazel Mae Maxfield 09/11/2013 09/20/2013Main C  5 East 5 Y N 86
J.(ames) Monroe 10/13/1995 10/17/1995Main C  5 East 6 Y N 66
James Monroe 04/22/1919 04/24/1919Main C  5 West 1 Y N 75
Jane Wilcox 09/25/1846 09/25/1846Main C  5 East 3 Y N 60
Mary Clarinda Barker 05/03/1958 05/05/1958Main E  277 East 2 Y N 86
Mary E. Newton 11/29/1908 11/29/1908Main E  286 West 3 Y N 59
Paul Franklin 07/28/2014 08/01/2014Main E  277 East 6 Y Y 87
Whitney Monroe 11/28/1985 12/04/1985Main C  5 East 6 Y N 81

KNIGHT
Helen Zeitler 09/13/1966 09/15/1966East B  73 West 3 Y 94
James Gulich 06/25/1935 06/28/1935East B  73 West 4 Y 64

KNOEPFLER
Nancy Marie 02/06/2006 02/10/2006Main F  468 East 5 Y N 59

KNOWLES
Alfred Rudent 05/09/1994 05/14/1994East C  96 East 4 Y Y 83
Greg Bruce 09/14/2023 10/02/2023East C  96 East 3 Y N 77
Susan "Lucille" Johnson 03/02/1968 03/08/1968East C  96 East 3 Y 51

KNOX
Elizabeth "Bette" Perrin 06/22/2021 06/25/2021East B  40 West 3 Y N 89
Marguerite E. 03/05/1994 03/08/1994East D  33 East 3 N 62
Richard Gifford 07/14/1990 07/17/1990East B  40 West 4 Y Y 57
Richard Joseph 07/03/2013 11/28/2014East B  40 West 4 Y N 52

KODWEIS
Lena 10/30/1918 11/02/1918Main S 29

KOEHLER
Eldred L. 09/18/1991 09/21/1991East C  23 West 2 Y 95
Ellen A. Rath 09/13/1927 09/13/1927Main E  425 West 5 Y 25
George 1927Main E  425 West 5 Y N 3 months
Louisa Sharp 04/12/1987 04/15/1987East C  23 West 1 Y N 87
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KOHLMETZ

Burrell "Bud" Raymond 09/01/1993 09/24/1993East B  4 East 2 Y Y 64
Catherine Mary Kramer 12/21/1982 12/22/1982East B  4 East 3 Y 87
Delores or Deloris Catherine 11/26/1963 11/29/1963East B  4 East 4 Y 47

KOOMEN
Eva Bunschoten 04/13/1966 04/15/1966East C  79 West 3 Y N 75
Grietje "Gretchen" Veenis 01/08/1973East C  85 West 2 Y 80
Jacob 09/11/1956 09/14/1956East C  79 West 4 Y N 64
Willem 10/10/1967East C  85 West 1 Y 78

KOSSOW
Albert 06/12/1964 06/15/1964East C  28 East 1 Y 79
Carl Joachim Gustav 1902 1902Main E  296 East 1 Y 80
Charles John 04/19/1922 04/20/1922Main F  444 East 6 Y 38
Christine Heckt Klitzing 08/18/1954 08/21/1954Main F  444 West 2 Y 98
Eliza A. 10/01/1892 10/01/1892Main E  296 West 5 N 4 months
Ella Frieda 05/10/1888 05/10/1888Main E  296 West 1 Y N 12
Emma Heech 08/03/1949 08/06/1949East C  28 East 2 Y 69
Frank 10/17/1890 10/17/1890Main S Row 14 5 Y
John E. 06/25/1940 06/28/1940Main E  296 West 3 86
John H. 08/17/1921 08/17/1921Main F  444 West 1 Y 67
Louisa Ernst 08/24/1886 08/24/1886Main E  296 West 2 27
Maria Rocho 04/07/1887 04/07/1887Main E  296 East 2 69
Mary Steinfeld 06/16/1924 06/16/1924Main F  461 West 4 Y 74
Maude Lewis Years 10/01/1952 10/04/1952Main D  351 East 3 Y 69
Reka 02/08/1946 02/11/1946Main E  296 West 4 85
Son Main S Row 14 6
Wilbur 08/06/1982 08/09/1982East C  28 East 3 Y 72
William K. 1889Main F  444 West 3 Y N 2

KOSTECKE
Charles Joseph 07/17/1953 07/20/1953East A  2 West 1 Y N 61
Esther M. 01/12/1969 01/13/1969East A  2 West 2 Y N 71
Lauretta Arlene Rigby 06/29/1988 07/02/1988East C  93 East 3 Y 62
William G. 07/10/2005 07/12/2005East C  93 East 4 Y Y 79

KOUNTOURIS
George John 12/12/2002 12/13/2002East H  26 West 3 Y 77

KOURY
Andrew 02/01/1987 02/06/1987East I  6 West 4 N N 68

KRAHMER
Herbert C. 01/04/1953 01/07/1953Main F  328 East 4 Y 50
J. Christian, Rev. 12/03/1957 12/05/1957Main F  328 East 6 Y 87
Lydia Christini Grabb 11/19/1942 11/22/1942Main F  328 East 5 Y 69

KRAMER
Eda M. Grube 08/30/1964 09/02/1964Main F  426 East 5 Y 78
Elizabeth Elise Becker 11/23/1934 11/27/1934East B  66 West 2 Y 71
Karl Dewey 03/29/1977 04/01/1977Main F  426 East 6 Y 80
Karl Paul 01/05/1934 04/28/1934East B  66 West 1 Y 73
Richard 01/04/1930Main F  426 East 4 Y N child
William J. 04/04/1945East A  27 East 1 Y N 64

KRASS
Raymond J. 01/22/1979 05/08/1979East C  92 West 3 N 68
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KRAUSE

C(harles) Harold 07/08/1953 07/11/1953Main A  78 East 1 41
Charles 08/15/1929Main A  78 East 3
Clara 07/31/1961Main A  78 East 2

KREAG
Ella Scheck 05/22/1941 05/24/1941Main H  612 East 4 Y 67
George B. 07/27/1948 07/29/1948Main H  612 East 3 Y 84
Karl A., M.D. 04/19/1980 04/23/1980Main H  612 East 2 Y 82
Mary C. 11/27/1983 11/30/1983Main H  612 East 6 Y 86
Paul S. 12/03/1982 12/06/1982Main H  612 East 5 Y 85
Pauline G. 07/05/1997 07/12/1997Main H  612 East 1 Y N 88

KRENZ
Ruth Francis 06/01/1922Main S N 2

KREYER
John Wallace 11/08/1939 11/10/1939Main H  599 West 1 Y 67
Stella 1925Main H  599 West 3 Y 51

KROCKOW
Ernest 12/19/1911 12/21/1911Main F  447 East 1 N 53

KRUSE
child Main S Row 9 9
Frank Main S Row 1 16 N child

KSIAZEK
Edward "Ed" 08/30/2017 09/16/2017East H  26 East 4 Y Y 97

KUHL
Karoline F. 12/08/1890 12/08/1890Main B  228 East 1 Y 70

KUMBERG
Arthur R. 01/29/1967 02/01/1967East C  62 West 4 Y 79
Muriel M. 04/08/1973 04/08/1973East C  62 West 3 Y 88

KUMPF
Eric Karl 01/23/1944 01/25/1944East I  1 West 1 Y N 3 months

KUNOW
Child of Charles Main S Row 6 31 N
children (3) Main I  261 West 6 Y
Clara Gerlach 02/13/1916 02/16/1916Main K  126 West 6 Y 44
Florence L. 03/09/1991 03/12/1991Main F  438 West 3 Y 89
Heinrich "Henry" Friederich Carl 04/13/1895 04/13/1895Main I  261 West 2 Y Y 69
Henry 1893Main S Row 1 15
John C. 11/10/1956 11/14/1956Main F  438 West 6 Y 83
Katherine B. Stoll 06/12/1955 06/15/1955Main F  438 West 5 Y 83
Louise E. 06/17/1911 06/17/1911Main S Row 15 22 33
Rudolph E. 10/27/1920 10/30/1920Main I  261 West 1 N 66
Sophia Bittner 03/02/1927 03/03/1927Main I  261 West 3 Y 77
Viola May 02/26/1968 02/28/1968Main F  438 West 4 Y 66

KURTZ
(Frank) Harold 10/13/1939 10/15/1939East Y  1 West 1 Y 37
Anna S. Emley 10/13/1923 10/16/1923East Y  1 West 5 Y 58
Frank M. 08/04/1938 08/07/1938East Y  1 West 6 Y 83
Freeman Tobey 01/04/1941 01/06/1941Main B  223 East 1 78
Ida McCurdy 12/11/1933 12/14/1933Main B  223 East 2 72
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Last First Middle / Maiden Death BurialMap Location Side Grave Marker VetLot/Row Age
Joseph , Jr. 04/17/1876 04/17/1876Main B  223 West 3 50
Mary E. Tobey 10/18/1915 10/18/1915Main B  223 West 4 85
Reina C. 12/23/1972 01/05/1973Main B  223 East 3 84
Thelma E. 10/06/1921 10/08/1921East Y  1 West 4 Y 24

KUTCHER
John Main J  208 East 1 N

KUZMICH
Emma Marie 02/13/2019 02/21/2019East D  19 East 1 N 12

KYLE
Alfred Phillip 09/13/1963 09/25/1963East I  4 West 4 Y Y 70
Curtis W. 08/23/1909 08/23/1909Main F  463 West 2 Y 55
Florence L. Commerford 09/22/1999 09/25/1999East I  19 West 2 Y N 99
Florence H. 12/14/1979 12/21/1979East I  4 West 4 Y N 71
Harry W. 02/02/1974 02/04/1974East I  19 West 1 Y Y 85
Joseph A. 10/18/1990 10/22/1990East I  19 West 1 Y Y 68
Mamie "Minnie" "Minnie" Campbell 12/20/1981 12/22/1981East B  40 East 2 Y 91
Margaret G. Henderson 04/06/2018 04/12/2018Main F  463 West 5 Y N 80
Martha Grace Divitt 09/04/1934 09/07/1934Main F  463 West 3 Y 80
Phillip 06/05/1977 06/07/1977Main F  463 West 5 Y 45
William James 05/01/1925 05/01/1925Main F  463 West 6 N N 12 days
William J. 02/22/1957 02/25/1957East B  40 East 1 Y 71
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